2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 126

BY REPRESENTATIVE WALTERS

A RESOLUTION

To commend Rosalind Glover-Bryant on the occasion of her retirement.

WHEREAS, Rosalind Glover-Bryant has dedicated her professional career to education, and she has served for more than four decades as a home economics teacher, school counselor, and counselor for the homeless; and

WHEREAS, Rosalind most recently worked as the supervisor of Title 1 Compliance,
Family and Community Engagement for the Caddo Parish Public Schools, Division of
Academic Affairs; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Glover-Bryant is also a member of the National Association of ESEA State Program Administrators, which is an organization that works to see that all children, especially those living in economically disadvantaged conditions, have the opportunity to receive a high quality education; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Glover-Bryant has also been appointed to serve on the governing board of the Louisiana State Exhibit Museum; and

WHEREAS, Rosalind Glover-Bryant is most deserving of the highest recognition for her dedication to serving Louisiana youth and ensuring that they have the opportunity to build the foundation for a successful future.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Rosalind Glover-Bryant on the occasion of her retirement and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that she continue to prosper in all of her endeavors as she begins a new journey in retirement.